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CoC Board Members




     September 2021
Melissa Lopez, CEO Diocesan Migrant Refugee Services (DMRS), Chair
mlopez@dmrs-ep.org 

Business 915-532-3975

Ben Miranda, Ret-USAF, Vice-Chair
bmiranda@endeavors.org 

Cell # 915-474-5491

EdRicardo Gándara, EHN, Secretary
edricardogandara@sbcglobal.net
Cell # 915-227-4480

Miguel Hernandez, ED El Paso County Housing Authority, Treasurer
mhernandez@epcha.com
Cell #915-238-1431

Shelby McCue, Ortega, Retired, Member
shelbymccue@gmail.com 

Cell # 713-371-6504

Bobby Bowling, President/CEO Tropicana Building, Member
Bbowling4@tropicanahomes.com
Business # 915-821-3350

Loren Cartagena, Title 1 Specialist, Socorro ISD, Member

lcarta@sisd.net 

Cell # 915-920-1462
Enrique Davila, CEO, Child Crisis Center of El Paso, Member

edavila@childcrisiselp.org
Cell # 915-255-5500
Hope Jackson, Retired LTC, Member

hopej@warriorinvestmentgroup.net 

Cell #915-202-7955

Bill Schlesinger, CEO Project Vida Health Center, Member
w.schlesinger@pvida.net 

Cell # 915-490-6148
Deborah Zuloaga, CEO United Way, Member

dzuloaga@unitedwayelpaso.org 

Cell # 915-474-1235
